## **East Lothian Council**

FOI Ref: 2018/543306

This is a request under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. I would be grateful if you could supply the following information in digital format:

Q1	(Refers to Primary level)	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18
1a	Number of probationer teachers starting in August		29	33	34	36
1b	Number of probationer teachers no longer in post by Christmas holiday		N/A	1	2	5
1c	Number of probationer teachers no longer in post by Easter holiday (cumulative)		N/A	N/A	N/A	7
1d	Number of probationer teachers no longer in post by summer holiday (cumulative)		3	1	2	7

Q2	(Refers to Secndary level)	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18
1a	Number of probationer teachers starting in August		40	43	23	31
1b	Number of probationer teachers no longer in post by Christmas holiday		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
1c	Number of probationer teachers no longer in post by Easter holiday (cumulative)		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
1d	Number of probationer teachers no longer in post by summer holiday (cumulative)		5	N/A	N/A	1

Under Section 17(1)(b) of the Act, I must formally advise you that East Lothian Council has been unable to comply with your request for information from 2013/14 as this is not held.